FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



06-11-1999

06-25-1999



RECORDANDO FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #58 TRADEMARKS ONLY				
10. The Commissioner or atents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
XX New	XX Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year			
	Change of Name $6 - 11 - 99$			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name H&H Mfg. Corp.	5 14 99			
Formerly Holcomb & Hoke Mfg. Co., Inc	C •			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association			
Cther				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion Indiana			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
7 1 1 C V-1 - W C-	T			
Name Holcomb & Hoke Mfg., Co.,	THC.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1545 Van Buren Street				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Indianapolis	Indiana 46203			
State/Country Zip Code City If document to be recorded is an				
XX Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
OtherOther	document from Assignment.) tion Indiana			
AA Citizensinpistate of mica polation organization				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 24/1999 BHRUYEN 00000174 700789				
FC:481 50.00 P	the final direction for automing the document and			
anthoring the data needed to complete the cover silled some services	e approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ling this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, aggregate and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB			
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Man	Imment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS			
ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded	ed with required cover sheet(s) information to:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 001918 FRAME: 0111

DODE C	DTO 1/10D
FUNKAI	PTO-1618B
LOIGN	1 10-10100
Euroicea OCA	20/00
Expires 06/	30/33

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMAI	KN		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (317) 634-3456			
Name	C. David Emhardt			
Address (line 1)	WOODARD, EMHARDT, NAUGHTON, MORIARTY & MCNETT			
Address (line 2)	111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700			
Address (line 3)	ddress (line 3) Indianapolis, Indiana 46204			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.			
Trodomark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers a	ttached		
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property			
Trac	lemark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
	700,789 576,270 1,905,3	10		
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3			
	1 1 1 1 (07 OFD 2 44)			
Fee Amoun				
	f Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No	ı		
Statement of				
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
	cated herein.			
C. David E		99		
Name	of Person Signing Signature Date Signe	<u>:u</u>		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001918 FRAME: 0112

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, H & H Mfg. Corp. located at 1545 Van Buren Street, Indianapolis, Indiana (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark registrations:

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Soundguard	U.S. 700,789	07/12/60
Foldoor & Design	U.S. 576,270	06/23/53
Acoustar & Design	U.S. 1,905,310	07/18/95
Foldoor	Canada 103,149	04/27/56

WHEREAS, Holcomb & Hoke Mfg. Co., Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said marks and registrations and applications thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, effective _____ 5 14 99 unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each of said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the marks and the above identified registrations and applications thereof.

H & H MFG. CORP.

STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OF 1 VANO

Subscribed and sworn to before me a Notary Public in and for said county and

RECORDED: 06/11/1999

(Seal)

My commission expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 001918 FRAME: 0113